CH \$340.00 862554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482570

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| Maranon Capital, L.P., as Agent | | 07/17/2018 | Limited Partnership: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wedgewood Village Pharmacy, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 405 Heron Drive, Suite 200 | |
| City: | Swedesboro | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 08085 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 86255443 | QUAD TABS |
| Serial Number: | 86177797 | TINY TABS |
| Serial Number: | 86083210 | |
| Serial Number: | 86083230 | WEDGEWOOD PHARMACY |
| Serial Number: | 85418826 | DELIVEREASE |
| Serial Number: | 85418864 | MEDI-MELTS |
| Serial Number: | 85419076 | TWIST-A-TASTE |
| Serial Number: | 77875684 | THE POWER OF COMPOUNDING |
| Serial Number: | 76700050 | GOURMEDS |
| Serial Number: | 76700018 | TINY TABS |
| Serial Number: | 76690023 | TW ST-A-DOSE |
| Serial Number: | 76690024 | GOURMEDS |
| Serial Number: | 76690028 | TWIST-A-DOSE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

TRADEMARK

900458973 REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0392

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 339494-68 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Oscar Ruiz |
| SIGNATURE: | /Oscar Ruiz/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/19/2018 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=maranon wedgewood trademark release#page1.tif source=maranon wedgewood trademark release#page2.tif source=maranon wedgewood trademark release#page3.tif source=maranon wedgewood trademark release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0393

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of July 17, 2018 by MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent for the Lenders ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Wedgewood Village Pharmacy, LLC, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 6, 2016 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2016 at Reel 5806, Frame 0852; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any collateral in respect of which a security interest was granted to Agent under the Security Agreement, including the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (i) all of its Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) (but excluding any intent-to-use trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Alleged Use" with respect thereto), including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing:
 - (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities (as defined in the Security Agreement) at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable government officer record this Trademark Release.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0394

- 4. Agent shall take all further actions and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Trademark Release, at Grantor's sole expense, and without representation or warranty by Agent.
- 5. The laws of the State of Illinois shall govern all matters arising out of, in connection with or relating to this Trademark Release, including, its validity, interpretation, construction, performance and enforcement (including, any claims sounding in contract or tort law arising out of the subject matter hereof and any determinations with respect to post judgment interest).
- 6. This Trademark Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and delivered by facsimile or otherwise electronically, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same document.

[Signature Page Follows]

134298086v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0395 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent

By:

Name: Robert E, Kircher III
Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Mark | Application | Application | Status of | Owner/ | Lien |
|-----------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|
| QUAD TABS | No. 86255443 | Date 4/17/14 | Mark Registered | Applicant Wedgewood | Information N/A |
| QUADTABS | 00233443 | 4/1//14 | Registered | Village Pharmacy, | IVA |
| | | | | Inc. | |
| TINY TABS | 86177797 | 1/28/14 | Registered | Wedgewood | N/A |
| | | | | Village Pharmacy, | |
| | | | | Inc. | |
| DESIGN ONLY | 86083210 | 10/4/13 | Registered | Wedgewood | N/A |
| | | | | Village Pharmacy, | |
| WEDGEWOOD | 06002220 | 10/4/12 | D : . 1 | Inc. | N/A |
| WEDGEWOOD PHARMACY | 86083230 | 10/4/13 | Registered | Wedgewood Village Pharmacy, | IN/A |
| FHARWACI | | | | Inc. | |
| DELIVEREASE | 85418826 | 9/9/11 | Registered | Wedgewood | N/A |
| | 05.110020 | 3,3,11 | registereu | Village Pharmacy, | |
| | | | | Inc. | |
| MEDI-MELTS | 85418864 | 9/9/11 | Registered | Wedgewood | N/A |
| | | | | Village Pharmacy, | |
| | | | | Inc. | 27() |
| TWIST-A-TASTE | 85419076 | 9/9/11 | Registered | Wedgewood | N/A |
| | | | | Village Pharmacy, Inc. | |
| THE POWER OF | 77875684 | 11/18/09 | Registered | Wedgewood | N/A |
| COMPOUNDING | 77072001 | 11/10/07 | registered | Village Pharmacy, | |
| | | | | Inc. | |
| GOURMEDS | 76700050 | 10/26/09 | Registered | Wedgewood | N/A |
| | | | | Village Pharmacy, | |
| | | | | Inc. | |
| TINY TABS | 76700018 | 10/23/09 | Registered | Wedgewood | N/A |
| | | | | Village Pharmacy, Inc. | |
| TWIST-A-DOSE | 76690023 | 5/27/08 | Registered | Wedgewood | N/A |
| TWIST-A-DOSL | 70070023 | 3/2//08 | Registered | Village Pharmacy, | 14/14 |
| | | | | Inc. | |
| GOURMEDS | 76690024 | 5/27/08 | Registered | Wedgewood | N/A |
| | | | _ | Village Pharmacy, | |
| | | | | Inc. | |
| TWIST-A-DOSE | 76690028 | 5/27/08 | Registered | Wedgewood | N/A |
| | | | | Village Pharmacy, | |
| | | | | Inc. | |

134298086v3

RECORDED: 07/19/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0397